the laws of the British Virgin Islands, the registered office of which is situated at OMC Chambers, 
P.O. Box 3152, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands.

2. DISTRIBUTIONS

2.1 On the Closing Date the Company shall:

(a) transfer or procure the transfer of HK$14,285,714.00 (fourteen million, two hundred and 
eighty-five thousand, seven hundred and fourteen HK$), representing two-sevenths of the 
Cash Consideration; and

(b) issue two-sevenths (calculated by reference to the total nominal face value of the 
Convertible Bonds) of the Convertible Bonds (the New Profit Convertible Bonds);

to New Profit or as it directs following consultation with the New Profit Stakeholders (the New